I, Beena Haridas Kanani being a relative of designated person Mr. Haridas Kanani of the company as per the 
Rules for Trading in the securities of Neogen Chemicals Limited residing at 802-B, SIDDHI TOWERS CHS, BHAKTI 
MANDIR ROAD,PANCHAPAKHADI, NAUPADA,THANE WEST-400602, am desirous of trading in 26,38,250 
(Twenty Six Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty) Equity Shares of the Company as 
mentioned in my application dated December 31, 2025 for pre-clearance of the transaction. 

To, 
The Compliance Officer, 
Neogen Chemicals Limited. 

UNDERTAKING TO BE ACCOMPANIED WITH THE APPLICATION FOR PRE- CLEARANCE